



April 26, 2018

RE: Clarification on Prior Notice --Important Billing Update for Dialysis Providers

Dear dialysis provider:

Effective **June 15, 2018**, when billing procedure codes **90960 through 90966**, all dialysis providers should use the last date of the month as the FROM and TO date of service (DOS) **with one unit**.

If these billing guidelines are not followed, the claim will be denied.

If you have questions about this communication, please contact your Provider Network Management Account Executive or the Provider Services department at **1-800-617-5727**.